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November 28, 2018

President/CEQ President/CEO

Max Sales Group, Inc. Max Sales Group, Inc.

c/o Dinesh Sadhwani 2331 S. Tubeway Avenue

5178 La Canada Blvd. Commerce, CA 90040

La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011

President/CEQ/Owner President/CEO

Fine Life Products Big 5 Corp.

2331 S. Tubeway Ave. c/o Corporation Service Company

Commerce, CA 90040 251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Max Sales Group, Inc.
Fine Life Products
Big 5 Corp.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Fine Life Money Clip & Card Holder — Big 5 Corp. Max Sales Group, Inc.
Black Material Fine Life Products
UPC#841437107791
NV-05085

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the black material when touched with bare hands. Items held in
the money clip, including but not limited to paper currency, will absorb DEHP and these items will
subsequently be a source of dermal exposure to DEHP when handled. When the money clip is placed in
clothing pockets, the clothing will absorb DEHP and the contaminated articles of clothing will be a source
of dermal exposure to DEHP when worn. If the money clip is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that
leaches from the product may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this

example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 20, 2017; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

- -
-~

Sincerely,

é.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

1 am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action, My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 28, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Max Sales Group, Inc. Max Sales Group, Inc.

¢/o Dinesh Sadhwani 2331 S. Tubeway Avenue

5178 La Canada Blvd. Commerce, CA 90040

La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011

President/CEO President/CEO

Fine Life Products Big 5 Corp.

233 S. Tubeway Ave. c/o Corporation Service Company

Commerce, CA 90040 251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

On November 28, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fuily prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 28, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

/o

4

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

@
©))

“4)

®)

Dated: November 28, 2018 % /

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

ECan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Failon Streer, Raom 900
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO Box 248
Markleeville, Ca 96120

The Hanarabie Tadd Riebe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Honarahie Michaet Ramsey
Butte County District Attarmey
25 County Center Orive
Oraville, CA 95945

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras Caunty Bistrict Attorney
391 Mauntain Asnch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarable 1onn Matthew 3eauchamp

Colusa County Cisirict Attorney
346 Fifth Streer, #2021
Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Psterson

Contra Costa County District Attomey
300 Ward Street

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Hanorable Dale Trigg
Del Norte Zounty Jistrier amorney
450 4 Stree

Crascant Jiry, ZA 35532

The Honoraple Yern iersan

5 Doradn County DistHzt Aaraey
513 Main Sireet

Placarville, ZA 35657

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno Zounry Disirict Actarney
2220 Tutare Swreet, #1500
Fresno, CA 93721

The Honoranie Dwavne Stawart
Glenn County District Attcrmey
125 3. Murdock Strzet

Willows, CA 95988

The Hanarable Maggie fleming
Humboldt County District Artomey
825 5" Street, Faurth Floor
Eureka, CA 95501

The Honoranle Silberr Stero
Imperial County District Artemey
940 Wesi Main Street, Surte 102
€l Lentro, CA 32243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
inya County District attarney
PG Box, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorabhie Lisa Green
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 92301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast 'acay Jculavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honarable Donald Anderson
Lake County Distnct Attorney
255 North Farbes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacey Mantgamery
Lassen County District Actorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honerable lackie Lacay

ios Angeles County Disirict Attorney
210 West Temple Straer, Suite 13600
Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David tinn
Aradera County District Actorney
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 32637

The Nencrahie Edward Serheriar
Marin County Bistrict Atzorney
3E01 Zivic Center Drive, Accm 120
San Rafazel, CA 34903

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Mariposa County District Attorney
5.01 lanes Street, P.C. 861 730
Wiariposa, £A 35338

The Honorabie C. David £yster
Mendacdino County Districe Attarney
100 Narth Siate Street, 2 C, Sox 1068
Ukiah, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morse !l
Mercad County District Attorney
550 W Main Sirsec

Merced, CA 35240

The 4onorable iordan Funk
Modec Caunty D
264 3. Cours Sire: wita 202

Alturas, A 38101

raraey

Ta Hancrabe Tim Cendai
Mana County District Az
P 0. 3exal?
Birdgepart, CA 33517

The Honorabie Desn Fiivoo
Maonteray Zounty Sisrct Ameiey
P O. Box 1131

Saiinas, CA 93502

The Hancrabie allisan naiey
Napa County Gistrict Actarnay
Carithers Building

932 Parkway Malil

2.3 8ox 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoorabie Clifford Neweil
Nevada County District Attorney
201 Commercial Street

Nevada Zity, £a 95353

The Henorable Tony Aackauckas
Orange Caunty District Acarney

1 Civic Centar Drive West
Santz Ana, CA §2701

The Hanarable 2. Scott Jwens
Placer Caunty Disirict Attorney
10810 iustice Center Drve, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Honorable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attorney
520 Main Straet, Rocm 404
Quincy, CA 95971

Vite Honoraoie Michaet restrin
Rivenside Counly Bistriut Attarney
3960 Orange Street

Rivarside, CA 92501

The Honarable Anne Marie Schubert
Sacramento County District Attorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, €A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San enito County District Attorney
419 4" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an 8emardino County District Attarney
303 West 3" street, 6™ Floor

5an Bernarding, CA 924151502

The Honarable Bonnie Dumanis
5an Diego Caunty District Attorney
330 W, Broadway Street

San Diega, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsco County District Attarmey
450 Bryant Street, Raam 322

San Frandisco, CA 84103

The Honarable Tari Verher Salazar
San {oaquin County District Atworney
22 £ast \Weber Avenue, Room 202

Stockicn, €A 95201

The Hongrzbie Dan Sow

5an Wis Sbicpa County District Artarney
1035 Palm Sireet, 5 Floor

San Luis Qbispo, CA 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
San Mafea County District Attorney
400 County Center, #4

Radwood City, CA 34063

The Honorahbie ioyce Dudley
Sanrta 8arbara Zounty Discri
1112 Sanra 3arbaia Sireer
Sanrta darbara, CA 33101

< Artorney

Tha Hanarable ieffray Rasan
3anta Jara Zounty District A
70 Wast Hedding 3mreer, W
San joze, CA 351.0

rtarney

Ning

The Honarable ieff Rosell

Santa Zruz Zounty District Attomey
701 Tcean Street, Raom 200

Santa Zruz, CA 95060

The Horaragie Stephanie 3ridgertt
Shasta County District Attarney
1355 West Street

Redding, €A 36001

The Haroranle Lawrenca allen
Sierra Caunty District Attarney
100 Courthause Squars
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Attorney
P Q. Box 386

“Yreka, €n 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Solano County District Attorney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, £A 33533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sangma County Diswrict Attorney
600 Administration Drive, Room 212J
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
352 27 5ueer, Suite 3u0
Mudesiu, CA 393534

The Honarable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Caohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Dak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorabte Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 35093

The ronarable Tim ‘Warg
Tulare County District Attorney
221 South Maoney Soulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 93291-4593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tualumne County Districy Attorney
423 North Washington Street
Sonora, CA 35370

The Honorable Gregory Totten
Ventura County Distriey Atterney
200 South Victoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honarahie leff Reisiz
Yoia Caunty District Attarney
301 Second Street
Waadland, CA 95§35

The Honorable Patricik McGrach
Yuba County District Attamey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35901

The Honoraote Mike Fauer

Dfffca of the Jity Attarneu 15e Angare:
300 ity Aali Zast

200 Marth Main Straet

s Angeles, CA 30012

The Hanarable lames Sanchex

Office of the Zity Attorney, Sacramanto
315 i Streer, 4 Floor

Sacramento. CA 35314

The Honorable Mara W._ Ellicrt

Qffice of tha Tty Attornev San Diage
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Ciega, CA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attorney, San Francisco
18r. Cariton 8. Goodlari Place

San Francisco, CA 34102

The Haonarable Richard Dayie

Office of the City Attorney, San lose
200 East Santa Cara Street, 16™ Floar
San lose, CA 95113

Office of the California Attormey General
Proposition 65 Enforcement Aeparting
ATTN: Prap 55 Coordinator

1515 Cay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550
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GFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{PRGPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
T he fcilowing summary has been preparec by the Califorma Gtfice of £ rvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment {OEHHA], the 1ead agency for the
implementzticr. of the Safe Drinking wiater and Toxic Enforcement A ct cf 198€ (commenly kncwn as “Prcposition 65") A copy cf this summary must ce
included as an artachment 1 any notice of violatcr served upeon an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic informatan abcut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intendad 1c serve only as a convenient scurce of general information. 11is nct intended te provide authcritetive guidarce on
the meaning or spelication of the law. Please refer to the swtute and GEHHA s implementing regulations (see citaticns telow) for further infermaticn.
FCR INECRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCOUR BUSINESS. CONTALT Tise
PERSCNIDENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesition 65 (B ealtk and Safery Ciode Sectiors 25245.5 through 25248.13} 15 avallable online at
hitpiffaehiha.ca.gov/prop€SAawPe5law 72003, himl. R eguianens that previde mere spexific guidance oni compliance, and that specify prccedures te te
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut cartain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tre Califorria Code of Regulaucns, seciers 25102 threugh
27CC1." These implementing regulations are available cnline at: http: foehha.ca.gov/prep6S/aw/POER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepositicn €5 List.” Under Prepcsiticn 65, the iead agency {CE RRA ), puklishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn [c the Stte cf Califerma tc
cause cancer and/cr reproductive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Proposition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr cther
reprcductive harm, such as damage ¢ female cr male reprocuctive systems or 1c the deveicping fetus. This list must be updated st least once 3 yezr [he
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website 5t: nttp:/jwww cehha.ca.gov/prop6S/propbs_listN ewlisthtml.
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55 B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise ergage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feltowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business ts required tc warn a perscn tefore “knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person tc 3 listed chemical
unless an exemption agplies. The warning givan must be “clear arc reasonable.” This means that the warning must. (1} clearly say that the chemicai
involved is known to cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2} be given in such a way that it will effectivety reach the oerscn
before he or she is axoesed tc that chemical Some expcsures are 2x2mpt from the warning requirament under cer@in circumstances discussed below
Pronibimon from dischargas inte dronking water A business must nct knowing'y discharge or rel2ase a iisted chemical into water or oNto iand whers i1
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one of the gcvernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be 1n violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civif penalties of up to $2,5C0 per day for each violation, In additton, the BusiNess may,
be ardered by a court to stop committing the viclaton.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condinon
'eiposum, the A ct provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad vialaticn: )
_#in exposure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumad on the alleged violator's pramises to the extent onsite consumption 1s permnm_ed by faw;

Zan exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is prmarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This anly applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed Dy cooking cr
similar preparation of focd or beverage companents necessary to revider the feod or beverage palatable or to avord microbiciogical contamination,

81 exposure tc environmental fobiacco smoke caused by antiy ot persons (other than emplovies] an premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 1s germitted at any location on the premises;

A~ exposure to fisted chemicals 1n engine exhaust, to the extent the exposure cecurs inside 3 facility cwned or operated by the alleged violater and

s. For the following types of

primarily intended far garking non-commercial vehicles.

If a3 private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the exgosures gescribed above, the private party must first provide the alleged v'Ciater 5
nctice of special cempliance procedure and precf of cecmpliance farm

A private garty may nct file an 3ction against the aileged viclater for these exposuras, or recover in 3 settlement ary payment in lieu of peralties amy
reimbursement for costs and attarney's fees, if the netlce was served on cr after Cetcker S, 2013, anc the alleged violator has dcne al! of the folicwing
within 14 days cf being served natice:

|_E crrected the alleged violaticn;

:N'Zgreed tc pay acivil cenalty of $50C (subject tc change as notec belcw! t© the private party within 3C days; and

LN ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been ccrrectec.

T he wntten netitication tc the grivate-party must include a netice of special compliznce procedure arnd procf of comptiance ferm completed By the aileged
viglzter as difected in the notice. Cn A pril 1, ZC18, 3#d evary five years theresfter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penalty will ce adjusted by the Judicial
Ccurcil based cn the change in the annuat C slifornia Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccunal wiil puklish the dcllzr amcurit cf the adjustec civil
penzlty 3t each flve-year interval, wgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

An =lleged vickstor iy saushy these canditions cnly one time far 3 vlclatien arising fram the same exposure in the same facility or an the seme pramises
The sansizction of these conditions does nor prevent thie A torney General, 2 distnct atemey, 2 oty atomey of 3 ity of greater than 75C,C0C sopulztien,
of any full-fime city presecutor with the consert of the district attorney, from filing sn enforcement acion against an alleped viclstor. The amoewnt of any
civil penalty for a viclation shail be reduced to raflect any payment mage by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation ta a arivate-party.

A copy of the notice of special compliance srocadure and proof of compliance formis included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEH = A
website at; hitp://oehha.ca.gov/propé5Aaw/p65law72C03.html. The notice is reproducad here:
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Date:

Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Notcing Party
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2nore number
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s aitarria el spa Salany ©
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CART L TCBE COMELETECES THE NOT:C/NG FARTY CR ATTCRNZY FCR THE NCTICING ¢
Theallegad nolaucn s for ar expesure © (check cre;

___ARicchelc bevarzges that 3r2 censemec o the alleged siclaters prami .
A cremical kncwn G the STTe 1C Cause C3NCer Cr reprecuctve ity in @ fecd or keverzge prepared and scld on the allegaec viclater's premisas for
immediate consumption on of off prermises 1o the axrert (1, ihe chemical was notintenticnaily adaed; and (2) (he chermical was fermea Sy ceoking ar simiiar
sreparaticn of foed or beveraga comerrents necessary tc rendar the focc or beverage calatatie or to aveid micrebiclcgical contaminaticn

E nvircnmental wckacce smcke caused by ertry of gersers (cther than emelayees, cr cremises cwriac or Cperatec by the ailegad wiclatcr whers smcking

< tC the extent cr-site CCraumEtion is permited Ly iaw

is permitied at any lccation on the premises

__ Chemicals known tc the STate 1¢ cause cancer or repreductive toxicity in engine exhaust, tc the extent the exsasure occurs inside 3 factlity owrec cr
ceerated by the alieged siclater and grmartiy intended for parking nencemmercial vehicles

IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 Y cu have nc potental Hatility under € aliferria ¢ 2zt ard Safery Ccoda §25245.6 1F your business has nine (5] or fewer employees

2. Using this form will MCT grevent the Anerney Cereral, 3 cistnct anarney. @ clty sticrmey, ¢ra uter in whcse jurisdicuon e vicl3rer s aliegec ©©
have oecurred frem fiing 217 3cnon gver the same alteged viclzuars, arc that in any SuCh 2CUCH, The ameunt of civil genaity stall te recutsc i refiect any

payment made at this time
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A ddress:
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PART 2 TC BE CCMFLETEC BY THE ALLEGEC YICLATGR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Cerufication ¢f Comgiiance
Accurata commgletion of this form will demcrstrate that you ars acw  r compliance witt Califerria S ealtk ard S afery
st 3bcue f cu must cemglete and submt the form telow to fhe Moucing Pary 5t the seeress shown aboya, gestrmar

£ nde §353 ged siclaticr
teac within 14 2ays of pouraceriing

Ny



this notice. - .
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this notice, a civil penalty of SSC0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that} have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurataly
showing its placement on my premises;

¢_| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wti ng by the Noticing Party. and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : ts placement
on my premises; OR

__[ Eliminating the alleged exposure, ard attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated.

Certification
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, complete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in geod faith.

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | make 3 false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additienal penaitias
under the Safe Drinking Water and T oxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Proposition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or autherized representstive L ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFCRMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment’s Proposition 65 Implementadon Office at {916] 445-690C or via e-mail al
PE5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov.



